PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7553824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANSHU A. PRADHAN	10/11/2017
ROBERT T. ROZBICKI	09/28/2017
DANE GILLASPIE	01/10/2017
SRIDHAR K. KAILASAM	01/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIEW, INC.	
Street Address:	treet Address: 195 S. MILPITAS BLVD.	
City:	MILPITAS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	17816364			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5106631100

Email: sarmstrong@wavsip.com

Correspondent Name: WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 70250

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VIEWP062C3US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH ARMSTRONG	
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Armstrong/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2022	

Total Attachments: 5

source=VIEWP062_Assignment executed#page1.tif source=VIEWP062_Assignment executed#page2.tif source=VIEWP062_Assignment executed#page3.tif

PATENT 507506933 REEL: 061187 FRAME: 0695

source=VIEWP062_Assignment executed#page4.tif source=VIEWP062_Assignment executed#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 061187 FRAME: 0696

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned named inventor, possess the right, title and interest for and in the Invention(s) as set forth in the patent application entitled: FABRICATION OF LOW DEFECTIVITY ELECTROCHROMIC DEVICES (Atty. Docket No. VIEWP062), and for which I have executed a U.S. patent application; the same having been filed on November 1, 2016, as Application No. 15/340,853;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned named inventor, hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to View, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 195 S. Milpitas Boulevard, Milpitas, CA 95035 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in the above-referenced application including any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and in applications based upon, and patents (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority) granted upon, the above-referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the named inventor, as well as the named inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

1 of 5

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.
1) Signature: Date: 10/11/7 Typed Name: Anshu A. Pradhan
NOTARY
Per California Civil Code sections 1189 and 1195 and California Government Code section 8202: A California notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed
the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of Millians
State of Mississipp—) County of Te Sufa) ss.
County of
On Oot 11, 2017 before me, Brim Wein , Notary Public, personally appeared Ancho Pro Thomas
personally appeared Ancho Prolling
, who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ber/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
REIAN WEIGE
Signature Motary Public ID No. 116151
Commission Expires Apr 27, 2020
SATE OF MESISSIN
SOTO COUNTY
Signature NOTARY PUBLIC ID No. 116151 Commission Expires Apr 27, 2020 Signature OF OF MISSISSER Apr 27, 2020

	Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.	
2)	Signature: Typed Name: Robert J. Rozbicki	Date: <u>9[28] 1</u> 7
	NOTARY	
A Cali	alifornia Civil Code sections 1189 and 1195 and California Government Code ifornia notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only locument to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accurate	he identity of the individual who signed
State	or <u>California</u>) ss.	
	On State See 38, 30 17 before me, Amy M. nally appeared	z bicki
subsci his/he	d to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the ribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to mar/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/then(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) a	e that he/she/they executed the same in ir signature(s) on the instrument the
I certi forego	fy under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of bing paragraph is true and correct.	the State of Allahan that the
WITN	NESS my hand and official seal.	AMY M. W. GARCIA Notary Public – California Santa Clara County Commission # 2182166
Signat	tureAAAA	My Comm Expires Feb 3, 2021

	Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.
3)	Signature: Dane Gillaspie Date: 1-10-20/>
	NOTARY
A Ca	California Civil Code sections 1189 and 1195 and California Government Code section 8202: Ilifornia notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State Cour	of Missinsippi) ss.
perso	On Thur, 16, 2017 before me, Brien Geige/, Notary Public, nally appeared Dance Grillaspie
subsc hisah	, who ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are cribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in er/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by her/their signature(s) on the instrument the n(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	ify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of MS that the oing paragraph is true and correct.
WITI	NESS my hand and official seal.
Signa	MOTARY PUBLIC ID No. 116151 Commission Expires Apr 27, 2020

Signed on the	late indicated beside	my signa	iture.		
4) Signature: Typed Name:	<u>V. Karthik</u> Sridhar K. Kailasam	licha		Date: 01/17	<u>/17</u>
A California notary public or	ions 1189 and 1195 and Califo other officer completing this o certificate is attached, and no	certificate ve	ment Code section	tity of the individual w	
State of <u>October</u> County of <u>Sende</u>	ia Qua	_)	\$8.		
On <u>OUNDOR</u> personally appeared	1 before me, 1 SAVACY	<u> </u>	<u>a 14. Prince</u> a 14.2	<u> </u>	, Notary Public,
proved to me on the basubscribed to the within his/her/their authorized person(s), or the entity	n instrument and ack I capacity(ies), and the upon behalf of which	nowledg hat by his h the per	ed to me that	he/she/they executed the ins	outed the same in instrument the
foregoing paragraph is		mer me	iaws ut tite is	1316 UI	Terror erro
WITNESS my hand ar	nd official seal.	>		MELISSA A COMM. #2 Notary Public - Santa Clara My Comm. Expires	219356 California
RECEIVED AND HI	EREBY ACCEPTE	D BY AS	SIGNEE, V	iew, Inc.:	
Date: 18 - Jan	- 20/7		C O Brian D. Gr Vice Preside	iedel Ph.D. ont of Intellectu	al Property

5 of 5

PATENT

REEL: 061187 FRAME: 0701